House Resolution 1238 By: Representative Mallow of the 163<sup>rd</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Akintunde Warnock; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Akintunde Warnock is a Dove Award-winning 28 year comedy veteran with

3 scores of television appearances including BET's *Comic View*, *Showtime at The Apollo*, *The* 

4 Mo'Nique Show, The Tom Joyner Morning Show, TBN's Praise The Lord, and The Stellar

5 Awards; and

6 WHEREAS, this remarkable comedian is also a sought-out screen and television writer with
7 over 350 original television episodes with writing credits; and

8 WHEREAS, what makes Akintunde's success special is his decision to turn away from9 secular comedy and focus his career on Christian comedy; and

- WHEREAS, he gives inspiration to many through his high ideals, morals, and through
  Christian comedy, and the devotion, patience, and understanding he demonstrates to his
  family and friends are admired by others; and
- WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation forintegrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this

16 extraordinary individual be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Akintunde Warnock for his many
outstanding comedic contributions and extend best wishes for his continued growth,
development, and success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to

23 Akintunde Warnock.